		FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patons and Tradsmark Office				
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
_	r to Comerica Bank-California nvoying party(ies) pttached? [] Yes [X] No	Name: SOTAS, INC. Address: 910 CLOPPER ROAD City: GAITHERSBURG State: MD Zip: 20878				
3. Nature of Conveys [] Assignment [] Security Agree	ance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No				
Execution Date: October 1, 2003						
	er(s) or patent number(s):					
If this Document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(a) Patent No.(s)						
v. remucublin	educii 140.(B)	Patent No.(s)				
		5,623,537 4,718,074 5,355,238				
	Additional numbers attac	ned? []Yes [X]No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name: Erin O'Brien		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3				
internal Address:	GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego, CA 92121-2133					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) , \$ 1 20.00 [x] Enclosed				
		8. Deposit account number: Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and sign	дъле.					
To the best of my kno	owledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Ērin O'Brien		wi a thus October 3,				
2003						
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]				
OMB No. 0651-0011	(exp. 4/94)	therites, at E-Bas satisfation B savar quant [6]				

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335

Gray Cary\PA\10298585.3

PATENT REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0088

700087812

	10-09	9-2003		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	COMMERCE
To the Honomble Commissioner o.	1025	"************************************	inal documents or copy thereof.	
1, Name of conveying party(ics);		71337	iving party(les):	
COMERICA BANK, Successor by merger to Comerica Bank-California Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) stracked? [] Yes	•	Name: SOTAS, IN Address: 910 CLOP:		30.
3. Nature of Conveyance; [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of [x] Other; Reussignment and Release of Security Execution Date: October 1, 2003	Name	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	FINANCE SECTION
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this Document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution d	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)		
		5,6223,537 5,355,238	4,718,074	
Add	litional numbers attache	d ⁷ []Yes [X]	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed; Name: Exin O'Brien	concerning document	6. Total number of app	dications and patents involved: 3	
Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FRE	GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. [x] Enclosed	.41)\$ 120.00	
			mber: erpayment or credit any aboye deposit account,	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i			onvise take copy of the original document.	
Erin O'Brien		nu gipru	- October	3, 2003
Name of Person Signing	_	Signature	Total mumber of pages comprising cover si	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				<u> </u>
Mull doctum 3 SCHOPER 00000064 5623537 M. 120,00 OP	Do not deme ents to be recorded with U.S. Patent and I Office of Pu Crystal Gatewa	required cover sheet info rademark Office blic Records	rmation to:	

Gray Cary\PA\10298585,2 1090371-971800

PATENT REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0089

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of October 1, 2003 by COMERICA BANK, successor by merger to Comerica Bank-California ("LENDER") in favor of SOTAS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 910 Clopper Road, Gaithersburg, MD 20878 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the patents described on Exhibit A (the "Patents") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 18, 2002 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2002 at Reel Number 012745 and Frame Number 0525; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Patents.

Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Patents.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK.

Successor by merger to Comerica Bank-California,

Name:

TC+Lor

Address:

9920 S. La Cienega Blyd., Suite 1401

Inglewood, CA 90301

1AY.27.2004 11:49AM GRAYCARY 8586771401 NO.787 P.5

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Description	Patent/Application <u>Number</u>	Issue/Application <u>Date</u>
Method and apparatus for the monitoring and demarcation of synchronous digital hierarchy networks (communications network device)	5,623,537	04/22/97
Method and apparatus for the monitoring and demarcation of synchronous optical networks	5,355,238	10/11/94
Dejitterizer method and apparatus	4,718,074	01/05/98

Gray Cary\PA\10322881.1 1090371-971800

PATENT RECORDED: 10/03/2003 REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0091